HBT 16-E
CONCRETE
HALFEN HBT REBEND CONNECTION
• DIBt Approval Z-21.8-2035
• Type tested acc. to approval
NEW!
2
HALFEN HBT REBEND CONNECTION

 - Application suggestions 17
 - Assembly Instructions 18
 - Order examples 19
 - Order form 20
References/ Tender texts/Contact
 - Tender text examples 21
 - HALFEN HBT references 23
 - Contact addresses 24
Contents
al
-
3
HALFEN HBT REBEND CONNECTION
© 2016 HALFEN · HBT 16-E · www.halfen.com
▪  improved planning-reliability through general building
authority approval based on real-world load capacity tests
▪ type tested load capacity tables
▪  more safety in planning and execution due to factory
production and third party control
▪  rebar (8, 10, 12 mm)
B500B steel (stainless steel
B500 NR on request)
▪  the back is galvanised sheet
metal with a specially
profiled surface
▪  dimensionally stable, galva-
nised, sheet metal cover
with a pre-punched hole
to facilitate removal
Optimal connections for a multitude of applications with
57 possible combinations of rebar and profile widths.
A standardized range of product with element lengths of
0.8 m and 1.25 m are available for the most common appli-
cations.
Lots of reasons, one conclusion: safety, quality and protec-
tion – for you and your company.
Simple
Safety
Versatile
▪  simplified calculation concept with only two basic load cases
   – shear load longitudinal to joint
   – shear load transverse to joint
▪  both shear and longitudinal load transfer using standard
type profiles
▪  if required a verification of combined shear and longitudinal
load in the concrete joint is possible
▪  standard type is suitable for constructive connections as
well as for static critical connections – no risk of mix ups
on-site or in the precast plant
▪  reduced case height – ideal for thin elements or precast
concrete elements with minimal concrete cover
HALFEN HBT Rebend connections allow a simple and effec-
tive connection of reinforced concrete elements, which are
cast in different phases. All types of slabs, from floor slabs,
walls and stairs can be subsequently cast with sufficient
bond.
The rebar are bent and secured in a case with a back and a
removable cover. The HALFEN profile cases are available in
different widths. The case is cast into the concrete element;
after striking the formwork, the case cover is removed and
the rebar is straightened.
The customer can select either a single-row or double-row
profile. The single-row profile has a regular spacing of holes
in a single row penetrated by reinforcement bars designed for
the required application; the double-row profile is similar but
has two rows.
The HALFEN HBT is the first rebend connection with general
building approval. The simplified calculation method accord-
ing to the approval requires verification of only two basic
load cases, this results in higher shear load capacity than
previously.
HBT - the connection solution
Introduct ion and Sys tem Descr ipt ion

2
HBT - S - 80 - 10/15 - 6 - 1250
Order example:
element length L [mm]
rebar type (see page 8)
rebar diameter Ø [mm]/rebar spacing s [cm]
profi le indentifi er - S for 'HBT-Strip'
Installation is as described on page 18; the HBT Strip must be removed after
all connecting rebar have been rebent.
• rebars are secured during transport
• compliance with required over-lap and anchorage lengths
• recommended for loops and corbel connections
• HBT Strip is easily removed after striking the formwork
The HBT-Connection with ‘HBT Strip‘ (HBT-S) fulfils these requirements perfectly.
Available for all double-row HBT connections with rebar types 6, 7, 8 and 9,
in profile widths HBT - S 80, 120, 150, 190, 220.
* Expanded polystyrene
Due to inherent low concrete cover and restriction in element size in precast ele-
ments, demands on precise measurement and manufacturing of rebend connections
are generally higher.
Layout  of  the Reinforcement in  the Case
Standard combinations
HBT Element
clear floor height [m]
2.40 2.50 2.85 3.30 3.75
combinations
short element L = 800 mm 3 - 2 1 -
standard element L = 1250 mm - 2 1 2 3
17
800 mm
1250 mm
1250 mm
HALFEN HBT REBEND CONNECTION
© 2016 HALFEN · HBT 16-E · www.halfen.com
Application of short elements
In combination with HBS-05
Appl icat ion Sugges t ions
Combining 1250 mm standard elements and 800 mm elements
helps to avoid unnecessary modification of HBT Elements.
In numerous applications, further on-site modification of the
HBT cases is therefore not required. The risk of damaging
the rebar in the casing is avoided. The planner can plan more
efficiently and on-site preparation time for installation of
the HBT Elements is reduced.
Combined strength!
Stair-elements connections using HBT and HBS-05
Various lengths ― efficient installation times
Wall connection using two 1250 mm HBT Elements and
a 800 mm HBT Element to obtain 3.30 m floor height
In applications with concentrated shear loads
HBT Rebend connections in combination
with the proven HALFEN HBS-05 Screw connections
is feasible. HBS-05 Connection rebars can be used if the
calculated shear load in an area exceeds the
allowable characteristic resistance values
for the HBT Profiles. The surface
characteristics in the area of the
HBS-05 Screw connections must
be designed as “rough” or “indented”.
Verification of the shear load
transfer is according to
DIN EN 1992-1-1, 6.2.5.
The result is a cost effective
solution and efficient installation.
18
1. 2. 3.
4.
HALFEN HBT REBEND CONNECTION
© 2016 HALFEN · HBT 16-E · www.halfen.com
Adapting the HBT Case
Using an angle-grinder cut approximately 1 cm deep incisions symmetrically into both